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756-2186
Provost & Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs Kathleen Enz Finken 01-305 6-2186 kenzfink
Executive Assistant to the Provost Delores Lencioni 01-305 6-2187 dlencion
Head of Administrative Services Debra Sherburne 01-305 6-6541 dsherbur
Administrative Assistant Jeanne Scott 01-305 6-2286 jscott29
Director of Budget & Finance Ed Rainbolt 01-305 6-2252 erainbol
Assistant to Provost for Academic Facilities Charlie Crabb  6-2248 ccrabb

756-2246
Senior Vice Provost for Academic Affairs Mary E. Pedersen 35-319 6-2246 mpederse
Executive Assistant to Sr. Vice Provost Maureen O'Connor 35-319 6-2228 moconn04

Bruno Giberti 35-319 6-2254 bgiberti
Director of Academic Assessment Jack Phelan 35-319 6-2299 jgphelan

Jessica Carson 35-319 6-2326 carson
Academic Program Review, New Program Development Amy Robbins 35-319 6-7299 acrobbin
General Ed Program, Assessment, Budget Support Melinda Weaver 35-319 6-2247 meweaver

756-7002
Director Patrick O'Sullivan 35-319 6-7244 posulliv
Writing Instruction Specialist Dianna Winslow 35-319 6-7526 diwinslo
Inclusive Excellence Instruction Specialist (vacant) 35-319 6-7635  
Instructional Design Supervisor Catherine Hillman 35-319 6-5576 cehillma
Administrative Support Coordinator CaLisa Lee 35-319 6-5570 clee289

756-7029
Director Gregg Fiegel 35-510 6-1310 gfiegel
Administrative Support Coordinator Shane McKeague 35-510 6-7029 smckeagu

756-2910
Executive Director Mauricio Saavedra 01-307 6-5406 msaavedr
Administrative Analyst Kathleen Agostini 01-308 6-2204 kagostin

756-2345
Interim Dean of Library Services Adriana Popescu 35-204B 6-2622 popescu
Interim Associate Dean of Academic Services Tim Strawn 35-104B 6-1485 tstrawn

Cheryl May 35-204C 6-5785 csmay
Financial Analyst Tricia Kobielusz 35-204E 6-2251 tkobielu
Administrative Coordinator Shelly Kurkeyerian 35-204D 6-2374 skurkeye
Director, External Relations Briana Martinies 35-205 6-7549 bmarteni
Director, Special Collections & Archives Jessica Holada 35-409A 6-5771 jholada

University Writing & Rhetoric Center 756-2067
Director, UWRC, EPT, Early Start English, GWR Coordinator Dawn Janke 35-202A 6-2066 djanke
Administrative Coordinator Marikay Pannone 35-202A 6-2067 mpannone

OFFICE OF THE PROVOST & EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT FOR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

Library Services

Center for Teaching, Learning & Technology

Honors Program

Mgr. of Access, Operations & Admin Services

Associate Vice Provost, Academic Programs & Planning

Budget, Instructionally Related Activities, Policies

Institutional Research

OFFICE OF ACADEMIC PROGRAMS & PLANNING                                                                
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756-2531
University Registrar Cem Sunata 01-222B 6-6012 csunata
Associate Registrar - System Management    Debbie Arseneau 01-216 6-7717 darsenea
Associate Registrar - Records & Enrollment Services Maureen Muller 01-222A 6-2038 mmuller
Associate Registrar - Curriculum, Catalog & Scheduling Susan Olivas 01-219A 6-2533 solivas

Helen Bailey 01-218B 6-6313 hbailey
Assistant Registrar & Statewide Articulation Officer Stuart Fryer 01-218 6-6272 sfryer
Assistant Registrar - University Scheduling Michele Reynolds 01-215 6-6375 mreyno03
Assistant to the Registrar & Admin Support for Evaluations Teresa Lowry 01-218 6-5918 tlowry

756-5709
Assistant Vice Provost for University Advising Beth Merritt Miller 52-D39 6-5759 bamerrit
Director, Mustang Success Center Shannon Stephens 52-D41 6-2762 sgstephe
Administrative Analyst Shelly Wolf 52-D38 6-5709 scwolf

Brian Tietje 52-E31 6-1757 btietje

Executive Assistant Cheri Baumgarten 52-E31 6-1576 cbaumgar
Marketing Director Elaine Sullivan 52-E31 6-7136 easulliv

756-2053
Director of Operations Sandra Harris 52-E34 6-7657 skharris

Dianna Previs 52-E34 6-1589 dprevis

Administrative Analyst Irma Arellano 52-E34 6-2055 iarellan
Cal Poly International Center 756-1477

Director Cari Vanderkar 52-E33 6-2945 cmoore36
Assistant Director for International 
Recruitment & Admissions

Roxana Tunc 01-206F 6-5824 rtunc

Administrative Analyst Jill Victorino 52-E33 6-2056 javictor
756-2328

Dean Richard Savage 52-D27 6-6519 rsavage
Administrative Analyst Kim Infante 52-D27 6-6554 kinfante

ACADEMIC PERSONNEL 756-2844
Vice Provost for Academic Affairs and Personnel Al Liddicoat 01-315 6-5217 aliddico

Tera Bisbee 01-315 6-5237 tbisbee
Director of Academic Employment Elena Morelos 01-315 6-6575 elmorelo
Admin Assistant to VP, Faculty Programs Analyst Lindsay Howell 01-315 6-6574 lmhowell
Employment and Faculty Visa Analyst Nicole Hadley 01-315 6-2841 nhadley
Employment and Personnel Services Coordinator Cassie Stevenson 01-315 6-2829 csteve03
Senior HRIS and Reporting Analyst Chris Blackburn 01-315 6-5281 cblackbu
Lead Academic Employment Analyst Carol Sammons 01-315 6-5228 csammons
Lead Academic Recruitment and Process Analyst Jennifer Myers 01-315 6-6569 jmyers

756-6770
Director of Equal Opportunity & Title IX Coordinator Brian Gnandt 33-290 6-1400 bgnandt
Assistant Director/Investigator Kaitlyn Blakey 33-290 6-1425 kblakey
Assistant Director/Investigator Tiffany Little 33-290 6-1420 tilittle
Analyst Ethan Kuster 33-290  6-7387 ekuster

Associate Registrar - Evaluations & Transfer Credit

Office of Equal Opportunity

Vice Provost for International, Graduate & Extended 
Education

Graduate Education

Extended Education

Assistant Vice Provost for AP/Deputy Title IX Coordinator

Assistant Director for Professional & International Training 
Programs

INTERNATIONAL, GRADUATE & EXTENDED EDUCATION                                                    

Office of the Registrar

University Advising

OFFICE OF ACADEMIC PROGRAMS & PLANNING (cont.)
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ENROLLMENT DEVELOPMENT 756-2913
James Maraviglia 01-208A 6-2913 jmaravig

Administrative Analyst Jeanne Schrader 01-206F 6-1304 jcschrad
Admissions, Recruitment and Financial Aid and Scholarships 756-1304

Executive Director of Financial Aid and Scholarships Gerrie Hatten 01-212P 6-5893 ghatten
Director - Admissions Terrance Harris 01-213 6-2767 tharris
Director - Outreach and Recruitment Melissa Furlong 01-206B 6-5817 mfurlong

756-5724
Director of Annual Giving Chris Mc Bride 26-115 6-5724 chmcbrid

756-2874
Assistant Vice President for Creative Services Royaa Silver 26-114 6-2874 rsilve01

756-1508
Bradford Anderson 38-154 6-5210 bpanders

Interim Dean of Research Chris Kitts 38-154 6-1508 ckitts
Compliance/Information Officer Debbie Hart 38-154 6-1508 dahart

Jim Dunning 38-101A 6-5551 jdunning

Administrative Support Coordinator Allie Walter 38-154 6-5153 abwalter
Grants Development 756-2982

Director of Grants Development Office & 
Sponsored Programs Office

Amy Velasco 38-103 6-2982 aevelasc

Senior Analyst Trish Brock 38-152 6-1450 pbrock
Grants Coordinator Kathy Simon 38-152 6-2982 kasimon
Information Analyst Joe Ostrye 38-152 6-5967 jostrye

756-1258
Chair Dustin Stegner 47-23N 6-1277 pstegner
Administrative Support Coordinator Gladys Gregory 38-143 6-1258 ggregory

OFFICE OF RESEARCH & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
Interim Vice President of Research & Economic 
Development

Director of Economic Development and 
Technology Transfer

Annual Giving

University Marketing

ACADEMIC SENATE

Vice Provost for Enrollment Development and Chief 
Marketing Officer
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756-2161
Dean Andrew Thulin 11-211 6-2161 athulin
Executive Associate Dean Richard Cavaletto 11-211 6-2161 rcavalet
Associate Dean of Faculty Nanine Van Draanen 11-211 6-5658 nvandraa

James Prince 11-211 6-2161 jpprince

(vacant) 11-211 6-2101

Russ Kabaker 11-211 6-6601 rkabaker

Director of Communications and Strategic Initiatives Haley Marconett 11-211 6-2933 hmarcone
Senior Development Director Grant Kirkpatrick 11-207 6-2173 gkirkpat
Advancement Assistant Kelly Owens-Davalos 11-211 6-6235 kmowens
Budget Analyst Karen Aguilar 11-205 6-5532 kaguilar
Personnel Analyst Lisa Hensley 11-206 6-5702 lhensley
Programs Assistant Jacquie Wright 11-211 6-6278 jwrigh20
Coordinator Marnie Perry 11-211 6-5158 mperry11
Advising Center Admin Support Coordinator (vacant) 74M-A100 6-7574  

Dr. Robert Flores rflores
756-2803 Kari Roose 10-244 6-2803 kroose

Dr. Cyrus Ramezani cramezan
756-5000 Christine Cobb 10-210 6-5001 ccobb

Dr. Jaymie Noland jnoland
756-2419 Nicole Einfalt 10-141 6-7341 neinfalt

Dr. Peter Livingston paliving
756-2378 Tina Pedersen 08-101 6-2378 tepeders

Dr. William Hendricks whendric
756-1288 Kathy Daniels 11-261 6-1288 kdaniels

Dr. Job Ubbink jubbink
756-2660 Bree Hugins 11-244 6-2205 ehugins

Dr. Scott Steinmaus ssteinma
756-2279 Trish Lyons 11-230 6-1237 plyons

LT COL Joseph Dzvonik jdzvonik
756-7682 Sheila Achterkirchen 34-115 6-7682 sachterk

Dr. Gregory Brown ggbrown
756-2702 Lisa Wallravin 180-209 6-6390 lwallrav

Dr. Benoit Lecat blecat
756-7308 Carrie South 11-217 6-7308 psouth

Executive Assistant to the Dean/Administrative 
Services Manager

Assistant Dean of Advancement & External 
Relations

Agribusiness 

AgEd and Communication

Dept. Chair
Admin Support

Dept. Head

COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD and ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES

Associate Dean of Research & Graduate 
Programs

Dept. Head
Admin Support

Food Science and Nutrition

BioResource & Agricultural Eng

Dept. Head

Admin Support

Animal Science Dept. Head
Admin Support

Experience Industry Management Dept. Head
Admin Support

Wine & Viticulture Dept. Head
Admin Support

Admin Support
Natural Res. Mgmt & Env. Sciences Dept. Head

Admin Support

Admin Support
Horticulture and Crop Science Dept. Head

Admin Support
Military Science Dept. Head
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756-1311
Dean 6-5916 theo
Associate Dean Academic Affairs Mark Cabrinha 05-214B 6-5988 mcabrinh
Associate Dean Administration Kevin Dong 05-221 6-5371 kdong
Assistant Dean Finance/Data Mariam Emyan 05-220 6-1439 memyan
Sr. Director of Development (vacant)
Admin Support Coord/Dean's Office Shelly Steck 05-212 6-1321 ssteck
Personnel Analyst Kate Auslen 05-214 6-1414 kauslen
Instructional Shops Manager David Kempken 21-136 6-2720 dkempken
Special Projects Coordinator Ray Ladd 05-312 6-7432 rladd

Dr. Allen C. Estes acestes
756-1314 Erika Clements 21-110C 6-6497 ekclemen

Ms. Margot McDonald mmcdonal
756-1316 Susan Waterman 05-217 6-1135 smwaterm

Dr. Michael R. Boswell mboswell
756-1315 Melanni Wiedrich 05-313 6-1315 mwiedric

Dr. Allan Hauck ahauck
756-1323 Julie Zafiratos 186-A103 6-5603 jzafirat

Mr. Omar Faruque ofaruque
756-1319 Kathy Carpenter 34-251 6-1319 kcarpe04

756-2705
Dean Scott Dawson 03-446 6-1302 scdawson
Associate Dean, Undergraduate Kevin Lertwachara 03-411 6-1302 klertwac
Associate Dean, Graduate Sanjiv Jaggia 03-409A 6-7519 sjaggia
Assistant Dean for Student Success Amy Carter 03-455C 6-2940 acarte13
Assistant Dean for Advancement Mary Kelting 03-455 6-5177 mkelting
Interim Director CIE Jon York 6-5161 jlyork
Advancement Coordinator Jennifer Boncich 03-455 6-7446 jboncich
Financial Analyst Debbie Tuson 03-455 6-5098 dtuson
Interim Personnel & Operations Manager Jennifer Boncich 03-455 6-2809 jboncich

Dr. Doug Cerf dcerf
756-1543 Amanda Santos 03-403 6-1543 asanto13

Dr. Aric Shafran ashafran
756-2783 Sheila Smith 03-407 6-2783 smsmith

Dr. John Dobson jdobson
756-1472 Sheila Smith 03-406 6-1472 smsmith

Dr. Sanjiv Jaggia sjaggia
756-2637 Lori Maraviglia 03-409 6-2708 lmaravig

Dr. Eric Olsen eolsen
756-2676 Sandy Edar 03-405 6-2676 sedar

Dr. Jean-Francois Coget jcoget
Sandy Edar 03-405 6-2012 sedar
Dr. Norm Borin nborin

756-1543 Amanda Santos 03-403 6-1543 asanto13

            756-2012

COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE AND ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN

Dept. Head
Admin Support
Dept. Head
Admin Support
Dept. Head
Admin Support
Dept. Chair

Christine Theodoropoulos  05-214A

Architectural Engineering

Architecture

City and Regional Planning

Construction Management

Dept. Head
Admin Support

Admin Support
Area Chair
Admin Support
Area Chair
Admin Support
Associate Dean
Admin Analyst
Area Chair

Landscape Architecture

Area Chair
Admin Support

Marketing

Admin Support
Area Chair
Admin Support

Graduate Programs

Industrial Technology & Packaging

Management, HR & Information Systems

Admin Support

ORFALEA COLLEGE OF BUSINESS

Accounting

Economics

Finance

Area Chair
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Interim Dean Jim Meagher 192-308 6-2132 jmeagher
Lizabeth Schlemer 192-304 6-2131 lschleme

Rakesh Goel 192-305 6-2131 rgoel

Interim Assistant Dean of Engineering Advancement Tanya Hauck 192-302 6-2163 thauck
Executive Assistant to the Dean Laurie Hartwell 192-309 6-2132 lthartwe
Financial Analyst Wynette Winkler 192-303 6-2515 wwinkler
Personnel Specialist Jo Ernest 192-306 6-7524 jernest
Administrative Coordinator Lorinda Esparza 192-301 6-2138 llesparz
Advancement Coordinator Cara King 192-310 6-5374 cking29
Front Desk/Receptionist Jenni Duval 192-301 6-2131 jeduval

Dr. David Marshall ddmarsha
756-7172 Kendra Bubert 41-134 6-6345 kbubert

Dr. Robert Crockett rcrocket
756-6400 Cindy Holton 13-260 6-7583 cholton

Dept. Chair Dr. Charles Chadwell chadwell
756-2947 Admin Support Amy Sinclair 13-266 6-2264 aesincla

Director Dr. John Oliver jyoliver
756-1229 Admin Support Donna Aiken 20-215 6-1229 daiken

Dept. Chair Dr. Chris Lupo clupo
756-2824 Admin Support Teresa Medrano 14-254 6-7229 tlmedran

Dept. Chair Dr. Dennis Derickson ddericks
756-2781 Admin Support Lani Woods 20A-200A 6-6320 llwoods

Program Director Dr. Jean Lee jlee473
756-6339 Admin Support Moncerratt Peralta 13-263 6-6339 moperalt

Dept. Chair Dr. Daniel Waldorf dwaldorf
756-2341 Admin Support Brenda Flood 192-223 6-2342 bflood

Dept. Chair Dr. Trevor Harding tharding
756-2568 Admin Support Lisa Rutherford 41-229 6-6439 lrutherf

Dept. Chair Dr. James Widmann jwidmann
756-1334 Admin Support Vera Flores 13-252A 6-5585 eflore05

LAES 756-1132
Co-Director David Gillette 47-34H 6-2331 ddgillet
Co-Director Michael Haungs 14-226 6-5531 mhaungs
Admin Support Jessica Larsen 47-34G 6-1132 jnlarsen

Computer Science and Software Eng.

Electrical Engineering

Industrial & Manufacturing Eng.

Materials Engineering

Mechanical Engineering

Admin Support

General Engineering Program

Civil and Environmental  Engineering

Computer Engineering Program

Aerospace Engineering

Biomedical Engineering

Dept. Chair
Admin Support
Dept. Chair

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Interim Associate Dean for Student Success & 
Undergraduate Programs

Associate Dean for Research, Graduate Programs, & 
Operations
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Dean Doug Epperson 47-31 6-2706 dleppers
Associate Dean  Debra Valencia-Laver 47-31 6-2359 dlvalenc
Associate Dean for Student Success Penny K. Bennett 47-31 6-2359 pkbennet
Associate Dean for Diversity and Curriculum Jennifer Teramoto Pedrotti 47-31 6-2359 jpedrott
Assistant Dean for Advancement David Cohune 47-31 6-7056 dcohune
Director of Advancement Jacquelyn Hayes 47-31 6-7052 jnhayes
Advancement Coordinator Debi Schwartz 47-31 6-6246 deschwar
Assistant to the Dean Lynne Ricard 47-31 6-2706 lricard
Budget Analyst Joy Sisler 47-36 6-5755 jsisler
Communication Specialist Rachel Schultz 47-36 6-1216 rschul02
Personnel Analyst Margie Valine 47-31 6-7678 mvaline
Administrative Support/Receptionist Jessica Todd 47-31 6-2359 jtodd

Dept. Chair Dr. Giancarlo Fiorenza gfiorenz
756-1148 Admin Support Whitney Haas 34-169 6-1149 whaas

Dept. Chair Dr. Bernard Duffy 47-33B bduffy
756-2553 Admin Support Rocio Alvear 47-33A   6-2554 ralvear

Dept. Chair Dr. Kathryn A. Rummell krummell
756-2596 Admin Support Susan Bratcher 47-32C 6-5850 sbratche

Dept. Chair Dr. Denise Isom disom
756-1707 Admin Support Mei Emerald Gaffey 38-136 6-1707 megaffey

Dept. Chair Dr. Kenneth Macro kmacro
756-1108 Admin Support Korla Garcia 26-201 6-1109 kgarci72

Dept. Chair Dr. Kate Murphy ksmurphy
756-2543 Admin Support Carolyn Eaton 47-27E 6-2670 cjeaton

Interdisciplinary Studies in the Liberal Arts Program Director Dr. Richard Besel rbesel
756-1525 Admin Support Lou Greenberg 47-28 6-2269 lgreenbe

Journalism Dept. Chair Ms. Mary Glick mmglick
756-2508 Admin Support Cassandra Sherburne 26-228 6-2508 cssherbu

Music Dept. Chair Dr. W.Terrence Spiller wspiller
756-2406 Admin Support Druci Reese 45-129 6-2607 dreese

Philosophy Dept. Chair Dr. Kenneth Brown dbrown07
756-2041 Admin Support Kate Kravets  (Temp) 47-37 6-2041 kkravets

Political Science Dept. Chair Dr. Elizabeth Lowham elowham
756-2984 Admin Support Lily Curtis 47-14D 6-2985 decurtis

Psych and Child Development Dept. Chair Dr. Jasna Jovanovic jjovanov
756-2033 Admin Support Andrea Nash 47-24D 6-2456 anash

Social Sciences Dept. Chair Dr. Terry Jones tljones
756-2260 Admin Support Dejana Lubura 47-27E 6-2752 dlubura

Theatre and Dance Dept. Chair Mr. Josh Machamer jmachame
756-1465 Admin Support Rebecca Anderson 45-103 6-1465 rander37

Women's and Gender Studies Interim Dept. Chair Dr. Elizabeth Adan eadan
756-1525 Admin Support Kayley Weldon 47-25H 6-1525 kweldon

World Languages and Cultures Dept. Chair Dr. John Thompson jjthomps
756-1205 Admin Support Lou Greenberg 47-28 6-2269 lgreenbe

LAES 756-1132
Co-Director David Gillette 47-34H 6-2331 ddgillet
Co-Director Michael Haungs 14-226 6-5531 mhaungs
Admin Support Jessica Larsen 47-34G 6-1132 jnlarsen

History

COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS

Art and Design

Communication Studies

English

Ethnic Studies

Graphic Communication
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756-2226

Dean Dean Wendt 25-229 6-2226 dwendt
Derek Gragson 25-227 6-7154 dgragson

Kellie Green Hall 25-231 6-1776 kghall

Camille O'Bryant 25-232 6-1787 cobryant

Assistant to the Dean/Student Analyst Ryan Lau 25-229 6-1668 rmlau
Budget Analyst Emi Youngquist 25-229 6-1667 eyoungqu
Personnel  & Resource Manager Sharon Arnold 25-229 6-7303 sarnold
Personnel Coordinator Maureen Conner 25-229 6-1655 mzconner

Biological Sciences Dept. Chair Dr. Ken Hillers khillers
756-2788 Admin Support Melanie Gutierrez 33-273 6-5242 malejand

Chemistry and Biochemistry Dept. Chair Dr. Seth Bush sbush
756-2693 Admin Support Makell Smith 180-206A 6-2694 maksmith

Kinesiology & Public Health Dept. Chair Dr. Kris Jankovitz kjankovi
756-2545 Admin Support Julia Jones 43A-458E 6-2546 jjone104

Liberal Studies Dept. Chair Dr. M.D. (Lola) Berber-Jimenez lberberj
756-2935 Admin Support Rosa Jones 25-125B 6-2935 rjones

Mathematics Dept. Chair Dr. Joseph Borzellino jborzell
756-2206 Admin Support Kara Eversman 25-208E 6-1203 eversman

Physics Dept. Chair Dr. Robert Echols rechols
756-2448 Admin Support Mikele Hushing-Kline 180-204A 6-1752 mhushing

School of Education Director Dr. J. Kevin Taylor jktaylor
756-1503 Admin Support Kimberly Barton 02-122B 6-1503 kabarton

Statistics Dept. Chair Dr. Allan Rossman arossman
756-2709 Admin Support Katie Doctor 25-107D 6-2709 kdoctor

COLLEGE OF SCIENCE & MATHEMATICS

Associate Dean for Facilities, Resources, Enrollment 
Management

Associate Dean for Student Success & Welfare, 
Diversity & Inclusivity

Associate Dean for Program Dev.,Review,and Assessment & 
Strategic Planning
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